CH \$40.00 972

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM732218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JSBB, INC.		02/01/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JULIE PRODUCTS INC.	
Street Address:	47 Walker Street, Apt. 3A	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97231916	JULIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-597-2500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew P. Hintz, Esq.
Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler LLP
Address Line 2: One Lowenstein Drive

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41434.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew P. Hintz, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew P. Hintz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=JSBB, Inc. to Julie Products Inc. (Cert. of Amendment in DE)#page1.tif source=JSBB, Inc. to Julie Products Inc. (Cert. of Amendment in DE)#page2.tif source=JSBB, Inc. to Julie Products Inc. (Cert. of Amendment in DE)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0872

900698451

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JSBB, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JSBB, INC." TO "JULIE PRODUCTS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 9:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

6477182 8100 SR# 20220319326

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202545219

Date: 02-01-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0873 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:09 AM 02/01/2022
FILED 09:09 AM 02/01/2022
SR 20220319326 - File Number 6477182

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF JSBB, INC.

(Under Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

JSBB, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. That the name of this corporation is JSBB, Inc. That the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 15, 2021.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") is hereby amended by deleting Article First and substituting the following in its place:

"FIRST: The name of this Corporation is JULIE PRODUCTS INC. (the "Corporation")."

- 3. This amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified was duly adopted by the board of directors and the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 141(f), 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of Page is Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0874

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the	undersigned,	being	a	duly	elected	d officer	of	the
Corporatio	n, has execut	ted this Amend	lmen	t and affirms	the sta	iten	nents	herein	contained	on	the
31st day of	January, 202	2.									

RECORDED: 06/03/2022

By:	/s/ Brian Bordainick				
	Brian Bordainick, President				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0875